Individual and Family Plans
(igna Health and Life Insurance Company Arizona PPO

Cigna Medical and Pediatric Dental Plan Rate Sheet
Medical and Pediatric Dental rates applicable for insurance policies with effective dates between
January 1, 2017 and December 31, 2017.

How to Determine Your Medical Plan Premium (Rate)

1. In the Medical Rating Area Table, find the county you reside in and the corresponding rating
area.

2. Find the page that identifies your rating area in the top right corner.

3. In the first column of that page, find the age of the policyholder.

4. Find the column which identifies the plan you are interested in. That number is the monthly
premium for non- tobacco users.

5. If there is more than one family member, locate the premium for their age(s), and then add all

the premiums together.

If there are more than three children under the age of 21, see Medical Plan Rating Rules.

If there are adults age 18 and older that use tobacco, see Medical Plan Rating Rules to

calculate the tobacco use rate adjustment.

NOo

Medical Plan Rating Rules

1. Medical rates apply to a maximum of 3 children under the age of 21.

2. Tobacco Use Rate Adjustment (Applicable for customers age 18 and older.) For all plans,
applicants who currently use or have used tobacco, except those used for religious or
ceremonial purposes, an average of four times per week within the past 6 months will be
assigned a 25% rate increase.

* Note that other rating rules (e.g. maximum dependent age, allowable relationships) vary by state.
See State Eligibility Requirements located on the left rail of the Arizona page on Cigna.com.

Medical Rating Area Table

County Name Rating Area
Apache Rating Area # 1
Cochise Rating Area # 7

Coconino Rating Area # 1
Gila Rating Area # 5
Graham Rating Area # 7
Greenlee Rating Area # 7
La Paz Rating Area # 3
Maricopa Rating Area # 4
Mohave Rating Area # 1
Navajo Rating Area # 1
Pima Rating Area # 6
Pinal Rating Area # 5
Santa Cruz Rating Area # 6
Yavapai Rating Area # 2
Yuma Rating Area # 3




How to Determine Your Dental Plan Premium (Rate)

3.

4.

1. Medical plan rate does not include the Pediatric Dental premium.
2.

In the Pediatric Dental Rate Area Table, find the area you reside and the corresponding
monthly rate. That number is the monthly premium for one child or young adult.

Add rates below for each child and young adult up to age 19 for plans not sold on the Health
Insurance Marketplace.

If there are more than three children under the age of 19, see Pediatric Dental Plan Rating
Rules.

Pediatric Dental Plan Rating Rules — for off-marketplace plans only

3.

1. Pediatric Dental rates apply to a maximum of 3 children under the age of 19.
2.

Only children and young adults up to age 18 as of the policy effective date will receive and
pay a premium for Pediatric Dental Essential Health Benefits.

Max Rating Rule for Pediatric Dental: The 3 child maximum rating rule will apply to the
Pediatric Dental plans. The 3 oldest children under age 19 eligible for pediatric dental
benefits will receive a dental rate.

Additional plans are available statewide and can be purchased on the Health Insurance
Marketplace.

Pediatric Dental Rating Area Table

Rating Area Monthly Rate
Area 1 $25
Area 2 $25
Area 3 $25
Area 4 $31
Area 5 $28
Area 6 $24
Area 7 $24




Individual and Family Plans Arizona:Rating Area 1

Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company

CIGNA MEDICAL PLAN

RATE SHEET

Monthly rates for insurance policies with effective dates of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

0-20 $237
21 $372
22 $372
23 $372
24 $372
25 $374
26 $381
27 $390
28 $405
29 $417
30 $423
31 $432
32 $441
33 $446
34 $452
35 $455
36 $458
37 $461
38 $464
39 $470
40 $476
41 $485
42 $493
43 $505
44 $520
45 $538
46 $559
47 $582
48 $609
49 $635
50 $665
51 $695
52 $727
53 $760
54 $795
55 $831
56 $869
57 $908
58 $949
59 $969
60 $1,011
61 $1,047
62 $1,070
63 $1,099
64 $1,117
65+ $1,117
N2 e
Together, all the way.’ 3¢ Cigna.
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Individual and Family Plans Arizona:Rating Area 2

Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company

CIGNA MEDICAL PLAN

RATE SHEET

Monthly rates for insurance policies with effective dates of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

0-20 $239
21 $377
22 $377
23 $377
24 $377
25 $378
26 $386
27 $395
28 $409
29 $422
30 $428
31 $437
32 $446
33 $451
34 $457
35 $460
36 $463
37 $466
38 $469
39 $475
40 $481
41 $490
42 $499
43 $511
44 $526
45 $544
46 $565
47 $589
48 $616
49 $643
50 $673
51 $703
52 $735
53 $768
54 $804
55 $840
56 $879
57 $918
58 $960
59 $980
60 $1,022
61 $1,058
62 $1,082
63 $1,112
64 $1,130
65+ $1,130
N2 e
Together, all the way.’ 3¢ Cigna.
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Individual and Family Plans Arizona:Rating Area 3

Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company

CIGNA MEDICAL PLAN

RATE SHEET

Monthly rates for insurance policies with effective dates of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

0-20 $238
21 $375
22 $375
23 $375
24 $375
25 $376
26 $384
27 $392
28 $407
29 $419
30 $425
31 $434
32 $443
33 $449
34 $455
35 $458
36 $461
37 $464
38 $467
39 $473
40 $479
41 $488
42 $496
43 $508
44 $523
45 $541
46 $562
47 $585
48 $612
49 $639
50 $669
51 $698
52 $731
53 $764
54 $800
55 $835
56 $874
57 $913
58 $954
59 $975
60 $1,016
61 $1,052
62 $1,076
63 $1,106
64 $1,124
65+ $1,124
N2 e
Together, all the way.’ 3¢ Cigna.
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Individual and Family Plans Arizona:Rating Area 4

Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company

CIGNA MEDICAL PLAN

RATE SHEET

Monthly rates for insurance policies with effective dates of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

0-20 $185
21 $291
22 $291
23 $291
24 $291
25 $292
26 $298
27 $305
28 $316
29 $326
30 $330
31 $337
32 $344
33 $349
34 $353
35 $356
36 $358
37 $360
38 $363
39 $367
40 $372
41 $379
42 $385
43 $395
44 $406
45 $420
46 $436
47 $455
48 $476
49 $496
50 $520
51 $543
52 $568
53 $594
54 $621
55 $649
56 $679
57 $709
58 $741
59 $757
60 $790
61 $818
62 $836
63 $859
64 $873
65+ $873
N2 e
Together, all the way.’ 3¢ Cigna.
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Individual and Family Plans Arizona:Rating Area 5

Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company

CIGNA MEDICAL PLAN

RATE SHEET

Monthly rates for insurance policies with effective dates of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

0-20 $184
21 $290
22 $290
23 $290
24 $290
25 $291
26 $297
27 $304
28 $315
29 $325
30 $329
31 $336
32 $343
33 $348
34 $352
35 $354
36 $357
37 $359
38 $361
39 $366
40 $371
41 $378
42 $384
43 $394
44 $405
45 $419
46 $435
47 $453
48 $474
49 $495
50 $518
51 $541
52 $566
53 $592
54 $619
55 $647
56 $677
57 $707
58 $739
59 $755
60 $787
61 $815
62 $833
63 $856
64 $870
65+ $870
N2 e
Together, all the way.’ 3¢ Cigna.
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Individual and Family Plans Arizona:Rating Area 6

Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company

CIGNA MEDICAL PLAN

RATE SHEET

Monthly rates for insurance policies with effective dates of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

0-20 $148
21 $233
22 $233
23 $233
24 $233
25 $234
26 $238
27 $244
28 $253
29 $260
30 $264
31 $270
32 $275
33 $279
34 $283
35 $284
36 $286
37 $288
38 $290
39 $294
40 $297
41 $303
42 $308
43 $316
44 $325
45 $336
46 $349
47 $364
48 $381
49 $397
50 $416
51 $434
52 $454
53 $475
54 $497
55 $519
56 $543
57 $567
58 $593
59 $606
60 $632
61 $654
62 $669
63 $687
64 $698
65+ $698
N2 e
Together, all the way.’ 3¢ Cigna.

898747 8/3 © 2017 Cigna
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Individual and Family Plans Arizona:Rating Area 7

Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company

CIGNA MEDICAL PLAN

RATE SHEET

Monthly rates for insurance policies with effective dates of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

0-20 $173
21 $273
22 $273
23 $273
24 $273
25 $274
26 $280
27 $286
28 $297
29 $306
30 $310
31 $316
32 $323
33 $327
34 $331
35 $334
36 $336
37 $338
38 $340
39 $345
40 $349
41 $355
42 $362
43 $371
44 $381
45 $394
46 $410
47 $427
48 $446
49 $466
50 $488
51 $509
52 $533
53 $557
54 $583
55 $609
56 $637
57 $665
58 $696
59 $711
60 $741
61 $767
62 $784
63 $806
64 $819
65+ $819
N2 e
Together, all the way.’ 3¢ Cigna.
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Individual and Family Plans Arizona

Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company

CIGNA MEDICAL PLAN

RATE SHEET

Monthly rates for insurance policies with effective dates of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Together, all the way.’ ‘)"(’ Cigna.

All Cigna products and services are provided exclusively by or through operating subsidiaries ot Cigna
Corporation, including Cigna Health and Lite Insurance Company (CHLIC), Cigna HealthCare ot Arizona,
Inc. and Cigna HealthCare ot Texas, Inc. In Arizona, HMO plans are ottered by Cigna HealthCare ot
Arizona, Inc. In Texas, HMO plans are ottered by Cigna HealthCare ot Texas, Inc. All other individual
medical plans are insured by CHLIC. Cigna marks are owned by Cigna Intellectual Property, Inc.
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